RESOLUTION NO. 2019 - 64

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF STEVEN WISNESKI AS THE DEPUTY TAX ASSESSOR FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Deputy Tax Assessor for the City of Vineland is a four year appointment which appointment is made by the Mayor with the advice and consent of the Council of the City of Vineland in accordance with Ordinance 2011-63 Section 110-7 of the Code of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, on January 2, 2012 Seven Wisneski was appointed to the position of Deputy Tax Assessor for the City of Vineland commencing January 2, 2012 coextensive with the term of the office of the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, Steven Wisneski has served the City of Vineland during his term efficiently and effectively and has requested the City favorably consider him for his re-appointment in accordance with N.J.S.A.54:1-35.31; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Tax Assessor determined that Steven Wisneski meets the qualifications of a person "actually performing the duties of an assessor" in accordance with N.J.A.C. 18:17-3.3; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Anthony Fanucci has submitted a correspondence dated February 1, 2019, re-appointing Steven Wisneski to the position of Deputy Tax Assessor for the City of Vineland subject to the ratification and confirmation of the appointment by City Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the appointment of Steven Wisneski, Certified Deputy Tax Assessor by the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby ratified and confirmed, and in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:1-35.31 shall attain tenure within said appointment.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk